AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 740 AS AMENDED IN ASSEMBLY JUNE 26, 2013

Amendment 1

On page 4, in line 8, strike out "as provided in", strike out line 9, in line 10, strike out the second "and" and insert:

consistent with

Amendment 2 On page 6, in line 29, after "section" insert:

to provide access to broadband to an unserved or underserved household, as defined in commission Decision 12-02-015,

Amendment 3 On page 6, in line 37, strike out "that" and insert:

all of the following: (A) That

> Amendment 4 On page 6, in line 38, strike out "primarily"

Amendment 5 On page 6, in line 40, strike out "provider. The" and insert:

provider and only receive funding to provide broadband access to households that are unserved or underserved, as defined in commission Decision 12-02-015.

(B) That funding for a project providing broadband access to an underserved household shall not be approved until after any existing facilities-based provider has an opportunity to demonstrate to the commission that it will, within a reasonable timeframe, upgrade existing service. An existing facilities-based provider may, but is not required to, apply for funding under this section to make that upgrade.

(C) That the



Amendment 6 On page 7, between lines 3 and 4, insert:

(D) That a local governmental agency may be eligible for an infrastructure grant only if the infrastructure project is for an unserved household or business, the commission has conducted an open application process, and no other eligible entity applied.

(E) That the commission shall establish a service list of interested parties to be

notified of California Advanced Services Fund applications.

Amendment 7 On page 8, in line 19, after "underserved" insert:

households and

Amendment 8 On page 8, in line 20, strike out "Service" and insert:

Services

Amendment 9 On page 8, in line 22, strike out "in order"

Amendment 10 On page 8, in line 34, after "underserved" insert:

households and